

Wisconsin Ave (2nd to 16th St) Two-Way Conversion (#8026999)

Owner: Racine WI, City of

Solicitor: Racine WI, City of

10/06/2021 02:00 PM CDT

					Pro Electric, Inc.		Outdoor Lighting Const. Co., Inc.	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	619.1	Mobilization	Each	1	\$9,957.17	\$9,957.17	\$8,411.80	\$8,411.80
2	634.0812	Posts Tubular Steel 2x2-Inch x 14-FT	Each	8	\$277.99	\$2,223.92	\$186.85	\$1,494.80
3	637.221	Signs Type II Reflective H	SF	189.3	\$17.74	\$3,357.30	\$30.30	\$5,734.28
4	637.2215	Signs Type II Reflective H Folding	SF	72	\$25.02	\$1,801.44	\$25.25	\$1,818.00
5	638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	Each	10	\$111.20	\$1,112.00	\$151.50	\$1,515.00
6	638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	Each	72	\$33.36	\$2,401.92	\$50.50	\$3,636.00
7	638.3	Removing Small Sign Support	Each	1	\$55.60	\$55.60	\$50.50	\$50.50
8	643.5	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$6,065.28	\$6,065.28	\$19,882.80	\$19,882.80
9	646.102	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	3204	\$2.17	\$6,952.68	\$1.95	\$6,247.80
10	646.302	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch	LF	108	\$3.34	\$360.72	\$3.00	\$324.00
11	646.502	Marking Arrow Epoxy	Each	2	\$283.55	\$567.10	\$255.00	\$510.00
12	646.522	Marking Symbol Epoxy	Each	54	\$305.79	\$16,512.66	\$275.00	\$14,850.00
13	646.612	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	LF	257	\$15.57	\$4,001.49	\$14.00	\$3,598.00
14	646.742	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch	LF	1546	\$13.34	\$20,623.64	\$12.00	\$18,552.00
15	646.752	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Block Style 24-Inch	LF	62	\$16.68	\$1,034.16	\$15.00	\$930.00
16	646.832	Marking Parking Stall Epoxy	LF	966	\$8.90	\$8,597.40	\$8.00	\$7,728.00
17	646.9	Marking Removal Line 4-Inch	LF	2754	\$1.67	\$4,599.18	\$1.50	\$4,131.00
18	652.09	Loop Detector Slots	LF	50	\$71.17	\$3,558.50	\$79.60	\$3,980.00
19	655.029	Cable Traffic Signal 21-14 AWG	LF	4780	\$5.16	\$24,664.80	\$3.92	\$18,737.60
20	655.07	Loop Detector Lead In Cable	LF	150	\$8.07	\$1,210.50	\$2.52	\$378.00
21	655.08	Loop Detector Wire	LF	250	\$3.35	\$837.50	\$1.26	\$315.00
22	675.02	Install Controller Detector Processor Assembly	Each	2	\$1,647.13	\$3,294.26	\$364.80	\$729.60
23	675.03	Install Mounted Controller Microwave Detector Assembly	Each	1	\$1,647.13	\$1,647.13	\$364.80	\$364.80
24	677.02	Install Camera Assembly	Each	2	\$3,093.90	\$6,187.80	\$2,436.00	\$4,872.00
25	SPV.0105.01	Removing Wire	L.S.	1	\$2,426.11	\$2,426.11	\$18,010.40	\$18,010.40
26	SPV.0060.01	Coring Holes for Parking Meter and Sign Supports in Concrete Sidewalks	Each	14	\$277.99	\$3,891.86	\$139.45	\$1,952.30
27	SPV.0060.02	Removing Existing Parking Meter Supports	Each	20	\$222.39	\$4,447.80	\$50.50	\$1,010.00
28	SPV.0060.03	Install 3-Section Signal Head on Standard	Each	6	\$758.16	\$4,548.96	\$618.00	\$3,708.00
29	SPV.0090.01	Marking Contrast Epoxy 4-inch Yellow	LF	113	\$7.78	\$879.14	\$7.00	\$791.00
Bid Total:					\$147,818.02		\$154,262.68	